GASTON COUNTY BUDGET CHANGE REQUEST

TO: Dr. Kim S. Eagle COUNTY MANAGER
FROM: 4131 Budget & Management Services
Dept. # Department Name
Janet Schafer 7/10/20
Department Director's Name Date

TYPE OF REQUEST:

Line Item Transfer Within Department & Fund Line Item Transfer Between Funds *

Project Transfer Within Department & Fund Additional Appropriation of Funds *

IRIRE

Line ltem Transfer Between Departments™ * Requires resolution by the Board of Commissioners

ACCOUNT NUMBER AMOUNT
ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION Fund - Function - Dept - Division - Object - Project Whole Dollars On|y
(As it appears in the budget) XXX = XX = XXXX = XXXX = XXXXX = XXXXXX (See Note Below)

SEE ATTACHMENT

JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUEST:

With the establishment of the Community Investment Fund (CIF), revenue traditionally budgeted in separate funds (Debt
Service, School Debt, and Capital) will now flow directly into the CIF as a long-term strategy to increase the County’s
debt capacity. Increase total revenue by $34,528,875. Increase total expenditures by $34,528,875. All increases are the
result of transfers and do not increase the County’s net budget.

Note: Decreases in expenditures & increases in revenue accounts require brackets. Increases in expenditures & decreases in
revenue do not require brackets. Please note that transfers between funds require interfund transfer accounts.
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Fund

Community Investment Fund (CIF)

Debt
Service

School Debt

Fund

Service Fund

Capital
Improvements
Fund

General

PA
Fund

Fund

Account
041-01-3200-3231-406005-
041-01-3200-3231-406006-
041-01-3200-3231-406007-
041-01-3200-3231-406008-
041-01-3200-3234-406009-
041-01-8300-0000-412001-
041-03-5911-0000-435011-
041-98-9800-0000-480010-
041-98-9800-0000-480020-
041-99-9900-0000-490000-
041-98-9800-0000-580030-
041-98-9800-0000-580031-
041-98-9800-0000-580040-

030-98-9800-0000-480041
030-01-3200-3231-406008-
030-98-9800-0000-480010-

031-98-9800-0000-480041-
031-01-3200-3234-406009-
031-03-5911-0000-435011-
031-98-9800-0000-480010-
031-99-9900-0000-490000-

040-98-9800-0000-480041-
040-01-3200-3231-406005-
040-01-3200-3231-406006-
040-01-3200-3231-406007-
040-98-9800-0000-480020-
040-99-9900-0000-490000-

010-98-9800-0000-580030-
010-98-9800-0000-580031-
010-98-9800-0000-580041-

020-98-9800-0000-580040-
020-98-9800-0000-580041-

Description
Sales Tax: Article 39
Sales Tax: Article 40
Sales Tax: Article 42
Sales Tax: Article 44 (524)
Sales Tax: Article 46
Interest on Investment
State Lottery Proceeds
Transfers from General Fund
Transfer from PA Fund
Fund Balance Appropriated
Transfer to Debt Service Fund
Transfer to School Debt Fund
Transfer to CIP Fd

Transfer from CIF
Sales Tax: Article 44 (524)
Transfers from General Fund

Transfer from CIF

Sales Tax: Article 46

State Lottery Proceeds
Transfers from General Fund
Fund Balance Appropriated

Transfer from CIF

Sales Tax: Article 39

Sales Tax: Article 40

Sales Tax: Article 42
Transfer from Public Assist
Fund Balance Appropriated

Transfer to Debt Service Fund
Transfer to School Debt Fund
Transfer to CIF

Transfer to CIP Fd
Transfer to CIF Fund

Type
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(1,580,250)
(1,424,063)
(1,037,969)
(1,189,393)
(5,452,417)
(2,050,000)

(19,587,461)

(250,000)
(1,957,322)
5,036,055
24,203,601
5,289,219

(5,036,055)

(24,203,601)

(5,289,219)

19,587,461

250,000
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1,189,393
3,846,662

5,452,417
2,050,000
15,740,799
960,385

1,580,250
1,424,063
1,037,969
250,000
996,937

(3,846,662)
(15,740,799)

(250,000)



