GASTON COUNTY BUDGET CHANGE REQUEST									
TO:	Dr. Kim S. Eagle	COUNTY MANAGER							
EDOM:	_	Management Services							
FROM:		partment Name							
	Janet Schafer	7/10/20							
	Department Director's Name								
	•								
TYPE OF REQUE	ST:								
Line Item Transfer Within Department & Fund  X Line Item Transfer Between Funds *									
Project Transfer Within Department & Fund  X Additional Appropriation of Funds *									
Line Item	Transfer Between Departments*	<u>* R</u>	* Requires resolution by the Board of Commissioners						
		ACCOUNT NUM	MBER	AMOUNT					
ACCOL	INT DESCRIPTION	Fund - Function - Dept - Division	ı - Object <b>-</b> Project	Whole Dollars Only					
(As it appears in the budget)		xxx - xx - xxxx - xxxx - x	xxxx - xxxxxx	(See Note Below)					
SEE ATTACHMENT				,					
<u> </u>									
JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUEST:									
With the establishment of the Community Investment Fund (CIF), revenue traditionally budgeted in separate funds (Debt Service, School Debt, and Capital) will now flow directly into the CIF as a long-term strategy to increase the County's debt capacity. Increase total revenue by \$34,528,875. Increase total expenditures by \$34,528,875. All increases are the result of transfers and do not increase the County's net budget.									
Note: Decreases in expenditures & increases in revenue accounts require brackets. Increases in expenditures & decreases in revenue do not require brackets. Please note that transfers between funds require interfund transfer accounts.									

## **Gaston County Budget Change Request**

Page 2

Fund	Account	Description	Туре	ı	D
Community Investment Fund (CIF)	041-01-3200-3231-406005-	Sales Tax: Article 39	R	\$ (1,580,250)	
	041-01-3200-3231-406006-	Sales Tax: Article 40	R	\$ (1,424,063)	
	041-01-3200-3231-406007-	Sales Tax: Article 42	R	\$ (1,037,969)	
	041-01-3200-3231-406008-	Sales Tax: Article 44 (524)	R	\$ (1,189,393)	
	041-01-3200-3234-406009-	Sales Tax: Article 46	R	\$ (5,452,417)	
	041-01-8300-0000-412001-	Interest on Investment	R		
	041-03-5911-0000-435011-	State Lottery Proceeds	R	\$ (2,050,000)	
ľ	041-98-9800-0000-480010-	Transfers from General Fund	R	\$ (19,587,461)	
	041-98-9800-0000-480020-	Transfer from PA Fund	R	\$ (250,000)	
n i	041-99-9900-0000-490000-	Fund Balance Appropriated	R	\$ (1,957,322)	
ш	041-98-9800-0000-580030-	Transfer to Debt Service Fund	E	\$ 5,036,055	
Ö	041-98-9800-0000-580031-	Transfer to School Debt Fund	E	\$ 24,203,601	
J	041-98-9800-0000-580040-	Transfer to CIP Fd	E	\$ 5,289,219	
Debt ervic <sup>-</sup> unc	030-98-9800-0000-480041	Transfer from CIF	R	\$ (5,036,055)	
	030-01-3200-3231-406008-	Sales Tax: Article 44 (524)	R		\$ 1,189,393
	030-98-9800-0000-480010-	Transfers from General Fund	R		\$ 3,846,662
ichool Deb ervice Fun	031-98-9800-0000-480041-	Transfer from CIF	R	\$ (24,203,601)	
	031-01-3200-3234-406009-	Sales Tax: Article 46	R		\$ 5,452,417
	031-03-5911-0000-435011-	State Lottery Proceeds	R		\$ 2,050,000
	031-98-9800-0000-480010-	Transfers from General Fund	R		\$ 15,740,799
	031-99-9900-0000-490000-	Fund Balance Appropriated	R		\$ 960,385
pital rements ınd	040-98-9800-0000-480041-	Transfer from CIF	R	\$ (5,289,219)	
	040-01-3200-3231-406005-	Sales Tax: Article 39	R		\$ 1,580,250
	040-01-3200-3231-406006-	Sales Tax: Article 40	R		\$ 1,424,063
	040-01-3200-3231-406007-	Sales Tax: Article 42	R		\$ 1,037,969
npr	040-98-9800-0000-480020-	Transfer from Public Assist	R		\$ 250,000
<u>=</u>	040-99-9900-0000-490000-	Fund Balance Appropriated	R		\$ 996,937
ener Tunc	010-98-9800-0000-580030-	Transfer to Debt Service Fund	E		\$ (3,846,662)
	010-98-9800-0000-580031-	Transfer to School Debt Fund	Е		\$ (15,740,799)
	010-98-9800-0000-580041-	Transfer to CIF	E	\$ 19,587,461	•
* =	020-98-9800-0000-580040-	Transfer to CIP Fd	E		\$ (250,000)
	020-98-9800-0000-580041-	Transfer to CIF Fund	E	\$ 250,000	. ,